Form PTO-1504 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
131.92 TRADEMARKS ONLY Docket No.: SER 892	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy hereof.	
	la l
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Portal Connect, Inc.	Name: SER Solutions, Inc.
555 HERNDON PARKWAY	Address: Loudoun Tech Center
Herndon, VA 20170	21680 Ridgetop Circle
	Dulles, Virginia 20166
Individual(s) Association	Individual(s) citizenship:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Association
	General Partnership
X Corporation-State Virginia	Limited Partnership
Other:	X Corporation-State Virginia
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Other:
attachedYes X No	
Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a
•	domestic representative designation is attached: Yes <u>X</u> No
Assignment X Merger	(Designations must be a separate document from
Security Agreement Change of Name	Assignment)
Other:	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?
Execution Date: December 28, 2000	Yes _X_ No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
/////	2,139,318 (CENTENIUM)
Additional Numbers attache	d? Yes No X_ _
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and registration
correspondence concerning document should be	involved:1
mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Leon Medzhibovsky	Enclosed
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account in the
Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	event of insufficiency of check
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103	
	8. Deposit account number:
	[NUMBER] 50.0624-Order No. 10308001
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is	
a true copy of the original document.	
Leon Medzhibovsky	September 21, 2004
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sleet and attachments 9	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0105 0538135 - 5

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

January 1, 2001

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

SER Solutions Inc.

to comply with the requirements of law. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles in the office of the Clerk of the Commission. Each of the following:

SER MacroSoft, Inc. SER SYSTEMS, INC. (A DE CORP REVOKED 6-1-99)

is merged into SER Solutions Inc. (formerly PORTAL CONNECT, INC.), which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name SER Solutions Inc.. The existence of each non-surviving entity ceases, according to the plan of merger.

The certificate is effective on January 1, 2001.at 12:01 a.m.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

MERGACPT CIS0352 00-12-29-0505 DEC 20 2000 16:12 FR EIS

ARTICLES OF MERGER

MERGING

SER MACROSOFT, INC. (a Virginia corporation)

AND -

SER SYSTEMS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

revolué

OTAL GAS HITEW

PORTAL CONNECT, INC. (a Virginia corporation)

The undersigned corporations, pursuant to Title 13.1, Chapter 9, Article 12 of the Code of Virginia, hereby execute the following articles of merger and set forth:

L

The Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") attached hereto as Exhibit A provides for the merger (the "Merger") of SER MacroSoft, Inc., a Virginia corporation ("SER MacroSoft"), and SER Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SER Systems"), with and into Portal Connect, Inc., a Virginia corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"). The Plan of Merger constitutes the "plan of merger" for the purposes of Article 12 of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act.

п.

The Surviving Corporation resulting from the Merger shall, as a result of and at the effective time of the Merger as set forth in these Articles of Merger, change its name to "SER Solutions Inc."

III.

The Plan of Merger was approved on December 28, 2000 by the sole shareholder of the Surviving Corporation by unanimous written consent. Pursuant to Section 13.1-688E of the VSCA, no approval by the Board of Directors of the Surviving Corporation was required.

The Plan of Merger was approved on December 28, 2000 by the shareholders of SER. MacroSoft by unanimous written consent. Pursuant to Section 13.1-688E of the VSCA, no approval by the Board of Directors of SER MacroSoft was required.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0107

DEC 28 2000 16:12 FR EIS 28.2000 1:5(M) MHCKUSUR, , , , , ,

V.

The Plan of Merger was approved by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of SER Systems dated December 28, 2000 and by the written consent of the sole shareholder of SER Systems dated December 28, 2000.

VI.

The Merger is permitted by the Delaware General Corporation Law under whose laws SER Systems is incorporated. SER Systems has complied with the Delaware General Corporation Law in effecting the Merger.

VII.

The certificate of merger issued by the State Corporation Commission of Virginia in connection with the Merger shall become effective at 12:01 A.M., Eastern Time, on January 1, 2001.

The undersigned representatives of SER Systems, SER MacroSoft and the Surviving Corporation each declares that the facts herein stated are true as of December 28, 2000.

PORTAL CONNECT, INC. a Virginia corporation

Name:

PHILL A. STARE

Title:

MEETINGENT 4 CET

SER MACROSOFT, INC.

a Virginia corporation

By:

Name:

amer A SPORT

Title:

000

SER SYSTEMS, INC.

2 Delaware corporation

By: ___

Name:

PHILIT A. STORE

Title:

manage.

DEC 28 2006 16:11 FR EIS. ושבישורו די שבת יע. . Z8. 2000 1:55FT

Exhibit A

PLAN OF MERGER

Detween

SER MACROSOFT, INC. a Virginia corporation

and

SER SYSTEMS, INC. a Delaware corporation

with and into

PORTAL CONNECT, INC. a Virginia corporation

THIS FLAN OF MERGER, dated as of Discember 28, 2000, is by and between SER MACROSOFT, INC., a Virginia corporation, and SER SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Marged Corporations"), and PORTAL CONNECT, INC., a Virginia corporation (the "Company").

The Board of Directors of each of the Company and the Merged Corporations have approved the merger of the Merged Corporations with and into the Company by a statutory merger upon the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Merged Corporations and the Company agree as follows:

Section 1. Merger.

Pursuant to the terms and conditions of this Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger"), the Merged Corporations shall, at the Effective Time, be merged (the "Merger") with and into the Company, in accomisance with the provisions of, and with the effects provided in, Article 12 of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act (the "VSCA") and Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"). The Company shall be, and shall continue as, the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") in the Merger and the separate corporate existence of the Merged Corporations shall cease. The Merged Corporations and the Surviving Corporation are herein collectively referred to as the "Constituent Corporations."

. Section 2. Effects of the Merser.

The Merger shall have the effects set forth in Section 13.1-721 of the VSCA and Section 252 of the DGCL.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0110

Section 3. Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws.

The Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Company as in effect at the Effective Time shall continue to be the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation until changed or amended in accordance with applicable law.

Section 4. Conversion of Shares.

- At the Effective Time, each issued and outstanding share of capital stock of SER MACROSOFT, INC., owned by the Company shall, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the Company or SER MACROSOFT, INC., be cancelled.
- B. At the Effective Time, each issued and outstanding share of capital stock of SER MACROSOFT, INC. owned by any shareholder other than the Company shall, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the Company or SER MACROSOFT, INC., be converted into 0.932 shares of common stock, par value \$.01 per share, of the Surviving Corporation.
- C. At the Effective Time, each issued and outstanding share of capital stock of SER SYSTEMS, INC. shall, by virtue of the Merger and without any action of the part of the Company or SER SYSTEMS, INC. be converted into 1.30 shares of common stock, par value \$.01 per share, of the Surviving Corporation.

Section 5. Name Change.

As of the Effective Time, the name of the Surviving Corporation shall be changed to SER Solutions Inc.

Section 6. Effective Time.

The Merger shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m., EST, on January 1, 2001 (the "Effective Time").

Section 7. Amendment

At any time before the Effective Time, this Plan of Merger may be smended, provided that any such amendment is approved by the Board of Directors of the Company.

Section 8. Further Assurances.

If at any time the Surviving Corporation shall consider or be advised that any further assignments, conveyances or assurances in law or in equity are necessary or desirable to vest, perfect or confirm in the Surviving Corporation the title to any property or rights of the Constituent Corporations, or otherwise carry out the provisions hereof, the proper officers and

10 1964 (000410

DEC 28 2000 16:11 FR EIS

directors of the Constituent Corporations as of the Effective Time, and thereafter the officers of the Surviving Corporation on behalf of the Merged Corporations, shall execute and deliver any and all proper assignments, conveyances and assurances in law or in equity, and do all things necessary or desirable to vest, perfect or confirm title to such property or rights in the Surviving Corporation and otherwise to carry out the provisions hereof.

Section 9. Tax Consequences.

The parties intend that the Merger shall constitute a "complete liquidation" of each of the Merged Corporations, and this Plan of Merger shall constitute a "plan of complete liquidation" concerning each of the Merged Corporations, within the meaning of Section 332 and 337 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, and the regulations thereunder.

[Signstures Appear on Following Page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Merged Corporations and the Company have caused the Plan to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

SER MACROSOFT, INC.

a Virginia corporation

By:

Name: Title: AHUM

A. STOREY

COD - . Telegraphic

SER SYSTEMS, INC. a Delaware corporation

By:

Name:

Title:

manage

PORTAL CONNECT, INC.

a Virginia comporation

By:

Name:

parent, --. 3.--

Title:

PRESIDENT . CON